

FOI 594/2015

REQUEST

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I kindly request the following information on spending on equipment adaptation services in adapting homes in your local authority.

1. The total net cost of all completed equipment adaptations in the following financial years, 2014 and 2015.
2. The total number of individual assessment requests made for equipment and adaptations in the financial years 2014 and 2015.
3. The total number of completed individual equipment and adaptations carried out in the financial years 2014 and 2015.

RESPONSE

Please find answers to your recent FOI request (as attached) below.

This information is from year 14/15.

1. £416547.97
2. 288
3. 272